
 
Public Notice 
 
 

 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR COUNCIL SITTINGS 
OF THE BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO 

 
 
 
PUBLIC NOTICE is given that the regular council sittings of the Borough of 
Pierrefonds-Roxboro for the year 2018 will be held at 7 p.m. at the following dates, in the council 
room, located at 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds, except if otherwise indicated: 
 

Monday,   January 15, 2018 
Monday,  February 12, 2018 
Monday,  March 12, 2018 
Monday,  April 9, 2018 
Monday,  May 7, 2018 
Monday,  June 4, 2018 
Monday,  August 6, 2018 
Monday, September 10, 2018 
Monday,  October 1st, 2018 
Monday,  November 5, 2018 
Monday, December 3, 2018 

 
The sitting of April 9, 2018 will be held at the East Community Centre located at                
9665, boulevard Gouin Ouest. 
 
The sitting of September 10, 2018 will be held at the Westview Bible Church located at               
16789, boulevard de Pierrefonds. 
 
GIVEN IN MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO 
this twenty-ninth day of the month of November 2017. 
 
 
 
Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney 
Secretary of the Borough 
 
/rl 
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